## 502861717 06/20/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK A RIPP	06/19/2014
MICHAEL J. KLINE	06/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUNLOP SPORTS COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	6-9, 3-CHOME, WAKINOHAMA-CHO, CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	651-0072

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14310982

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CFLEISCHER@STETINALAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK B. GARRED

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLEVE-005A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. GARRED
SIGNATURE:	/mbg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033152 FRAME: 0927

502861717

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Patrick A. Ripp	(2)	MICHAE	Z. 3	ICI, CRIE
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	7 - 2 - 7	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	10000
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		under	isideration of the sum of one dollar signed, the receipt and sufficiency y does assign, transfer and set over	of which are hereb	good and valuable cor y acknowledged, each	nsideration pa undersigned	id to each of the agrees to assign, and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome	, Chuo-ku, Kobe-	shi, Hyogo, Japan		
		invent invent provis includ the pro confirm	nafter designated as the Assignce): title and interest for the United Station: in all applications for patent or tonal, non-provisional, divisional, ing any application(s) filed in any ovisions of any treaty or convention mations, extensions, reissues and re- countries on the invention, known a	tes of America as of similar rights on continuation, inter- country based then a and in all grants, and in all grants, sexamination certifications.	lefined in 35 U.S.C. § the invention, said apprational, confirmation, con, and including the such as Letters Paten.	100 and for al dications inclu- substitute an right to file file to certificates	I other countries: in the uding any and all id reissue application(s) oreign applications und utility models
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Recommendation Engine				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No.	), filed on eve	n date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number	4-111			
	filed applications	filed					
concern with suc provisio	assignments in connection  2) Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant th interference or post-grant  3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv  4) Each undersigned agree	with such es to execu for the inv proceedin es to execu rention for es to perfo	ite all papers and documents and p Protection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may	ignee may deem a tion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act w or similar agreems be necessary to o	recessary.  ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents.  Italia maintain or con-	proceeding v ning evidence y in connection	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or
concern with such provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant th interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Com 4) Each undersigned agree 6 States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth latents or other grants result convey the entire interest he at this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with	with such es to execu- for the inv- proceeding es to execu- rention for es to perfo- norry in whitorizes and ing from so- trein assigned on Assigned by grants to	applications and grants as the Ass ate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the a g ate all papers and documents and p Protection of Industrial Property	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we perform any act we or similar agreement be necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and T gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no pors, assigns and le	recessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives.	proceeding valid y in connection of the result of the resu	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has ful flict herewith, and
concern with such provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desira	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and I affirmative acts which may chathe Assignee may file an application of the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he or she has not executed and that he or she has not execute firm of OLIFF PLC the power to fany issuing authority, including	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we or similar agreembe necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and T. gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and led insert on this assigned the United States.	lecessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar	proceeding valid y in connection of the result of the resu	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has ful flict herewith, and
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees the or desiral document	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assite all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the agente all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may chithe Assignee may file an application of the said application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exempt and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to fany issuing authority, including	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we or similar agreembe necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and T. gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and led insert on this assigned the United States.	lecessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar	proceeding valid y in connection of the result of the resu	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has ful flict herewith, and
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees the or desira document	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may to the Assignee may file an application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exempt and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to f any issuing authority, including	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we or similar agreembe necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and T. gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and led insert on this assigned the United States.	lecessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar	proceeding valid y in connection of the result of the resu	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees th or desira documen  Date  Date	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and Il affirmative acts which may chather the Assignee may file an application of the aid application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exert of any issuing authority, including any issuing authority, including indersigned on the date(s) opposite	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we or similar agreembe necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and T. gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and led insert on this assigned the United States.	lecessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar	proceeding valid y in connection of the result of the resu	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees th or desira documen  Date Date	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may che the Assignee may file an application of the said Assigneed, and that he or she has not exempted and that he or she has not exempted and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to find any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ignee may deem in item with any inter Assignee in every perform any act work similar agreements be necessary to ocation for patent of U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cutted, and will no ors, assigns and leep insert on this assigns and the United States the undersigned	lecessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain hich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor r other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar	proceeding vening evidence of the connection of	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees tl or desira documen  Date  Date  Date	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect rention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may che the Assignee may file an application of the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he or she has not executed and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act woor similar agreements be necessary to ocation for patent of U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and le to insert on this assign the United States	lecessary.  ference or post-grant way possible in obtain  thich may be necessary ents.  btain, maintain or cor  r other grant.  rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives.  ignment any further i  Patent and Trademar  namc(s).	proceeding value of the connection of the connec	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees th or desira documen  Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may the the Assignee may file an application of the said Assignee may file an application of the said application of the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exemor and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to find any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we for similar agreements be necessary to o cation for patent of U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and lee of insert on this assigns and the United States.	lecessary.  ference or post-grant way possible in obtain  hich may be necessary ents.  btain, maintain or cor  rother grant.  rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further it  Patent and Trademar  mamc(s).	proceeding vening evidence of the connection of	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees th or desira documen  Date Date Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect rention and to cooperate with the agent all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property of all affirmative acts which may the the Assignee may file an application of the said Assignee may file an application of the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exemple and Assignor's heirs, successine firm of OLIFF PLC the power to fany issuing authority, including indersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature Inve	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we for similar agreements be necessary to ocation for patent of U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and le to insert on this assign the United States	recessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain thich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor other grant. rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreen gal representatives. rignment any further i Patent and Trademar  mamc(s).	proceeding value of the connection of the coverant entropy in coverant entropy i	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignee is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to a agrees th or desira documen  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	assignments in connection in Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant the interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth attents or other grants result convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with it  In witness whereof, execute	with such es to exect for the improceeding proceedings to exect vention for es to perfortry in white orizes and ing from a street assigning on Assigning to the rules of the deby the under the color of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may the the Assignee may file an application of the aid application of the said Assigned, and that he or she has not exemor and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to find any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act wor similar agreement be necessary to ocation for patent of U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ars, assigns and leto insert on this assigns the United States.	lecessary.  ference or post-grant way possible in obtain  thich may be necessary ents.  btain, maintain or cor  rother grant.  rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives.  ignment any further i  Patent and Trademar  name(s).	proceeding value of the connection of the connec	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignce is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees tl or desira documen  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date then it sh	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant th interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree is of the International Com- 4) Each undersigned agree ded States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth that this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with the convey the entire interest he that this assignment is bindir to be in order to comply with the convey the convey the comply with the convey th	with such- es to execu- for the inv- proceeding es to execu- cention for es to perfo- nitry in whi orizes and ing from si- crein assign g on Assign y grants ti the rules of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may the Assignee may file an application of the said application of the said Assigner and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to fany issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature Inventor	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we for similar agreements be necessary to o cation for patent U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and leep insert on this assign the United States are the undersigned.	recessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain thich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor or other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar  name(s).	proceeding value of the connection of the comments of the comm	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignce is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL)
concern with suc provisio the Unit and all p right to agrees th or desira documen  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ing any application or grant th interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ass of the International Com 4) Each undersigned agree de States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth satents or other grants result convey the entire interest he tait this assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigned here ble in order to comply with 11  In witness whereof, execute 6/19/14  6/29/14  This assignment should pro	with such- es to execu- for the inv- proceeding es to execu- cention for es to perfo- nitry in whi orizes and ing from si- crein assign g on Assign y grants ti the rules of	applications and grants as the Assate all papers necessary in connect vention and to cooperate with the Assate all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may the the Assignee may file an application of the said application of the said Assigner and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to fany issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposited inventor Signature Inve	ignee may deem a cion with any inter Assignee in every perform any act we for similar agreements be necessary to o cation for patent U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee cuted, and will no ors, assigns and leep insert on this assign the United States are the undersigned.	recessary. ference or post-grant way possible in obtain thich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or cor or other grant rademark Office and of the entire interest, t execute, any agreem gal representatives. ignment any further i Patent and Trademar  name(s).	proceeding value of the connection of the comments of the comm	which may be declared e and going forward on with claims or grant to the Assignce is authorities to issue an is that he or she has fulflict herewith, and that may be necessary recordation of this (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033152 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/20/2014